From: Tremmel, Mariene

02/13/08 11:56 AM

Page 3 of 3

2656

P. MICHAEL STURLA, MEMBER MAJORITY DEPUTY WHIP

033 MAIN CAPITOL BUILDING P O BOX 202096 HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17120-2096 PHONE. (717) 787-3555 FAX: (717) 705-1923

THE GRIEST BUILDING 8 NORTH QUEEN STREET SUITE 1100 LANCASTER, PENNSYLVANIA 17803 PHONE: (717) 295-3157 FAX: (717) 295-7816



House of Representatives commonwealth of pennsylvania harrisburg

February 6, 2008

COMMITTEES

PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE -- MAJORITY CHAIRMAN
FINANCE
RULES
MAJORITY POLICY
CAPITOL PRESERVATION

COPY

Dr. Charles D. Hummer, Jr. Chairperson State Board of Medicine Post Office Box 2649 Harrisburg, PA 17105

RE: Proposed Regulation
State Board of Medicine
16A-4926: Nurse Midwife Prescriptive Authority

Dear Chairperson Hummer:

As the Chairs of the Professional Licensure Committee, we would like to submit our additional written comments to the Board regarding the Nurse Midwife Prescriptive Authority Regulations, 16A-4926.

In §18.1, Definitions, the definition of a midwife reads "A person licensed by the Board to practice midwifery in collaboration with a physician licensed by the Board to practice medicine." The regulation, as drafted, prohibits nurse midwives to enter into collaborative agreements with physicians licensed under the State Board of Osteopathic Medicine. We respectfully suggest that in §18.1, be altered to include physicians licensed by the State Board of Osteopathic Medicine. We also suggest this reference to the State Board of Osteopathic Medicine be made in §18.5, Collaborative agreements.

Sincerely,

P. Michael Sturla

Majority Chairman

House Professional Licensure Committee

Sincerely,

William F. Adolph,

Minority Chairman

House Professional Licensure Committee